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TASK BASED INFORMATICS PROFESSIONAL SERVICES (TBIPS) 

SUPPLY ARRANGEMENT (SA) 

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP) - SOLICITATION # 15-0005 

ADDENDUM #01 

 

REQUIREMENT FOR: 

STRATEGIC IT SECURITY PLANNING AND PROTECTION CONSULTANT – LEVEL 2 
IT SECURITY TRA AND C&A ANALYST – LEVEL 2 

 
 

Enquiries:  All enquiries and bid submissions are to be directed to: 

        Papa Thierno Ndiaye 
         

       Email:  papathierno.ndiaye@neb-one.gc.ca 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Vendor 

TBD 

Issuing Office 
National Energy Board 
517 Tenth Avenue 
Calgary, Alberta 
T2R 0A8 

mailto:papathierno.ndiaye@neb-one.gc.ca


Solicitation No. 15-0005-Addendum #1            Closing Date and Time:  June 24, 2015  
                      2:00 pm MST   

2 
 

 
 

QUESTION/ANSWER - SOLICITATION # 15-0005 

 
This Solicitation Addendum No. 01 is raised to address:  
 
Question #1 
 

In regards to the location of work; the requirement mentions that remote work would be 
accepted when appropriate.  Can you provide further clarification on that?  i.e. Could the 
resource(s) work 100% off site for this contract? 

 
 Answer 

There will be the occasional requirement to conduct work activities at the Calgary office for 
short periods of time i.e. up to five days; however, this is based on specific and activity project 
requirements. 

 
 
Question #2 
 

Please confirm whether the daily rate includes travel? 
Further to my question, would the crown set aside a separate travel allowance to reduce the 
advantage of local vendors? 

 
 Answer 

Daily rate is determined by the bidder. No travel expenses will be paid to the contractor outside 
the daily rate as per page 29 of the RFP 7.8 Payment - ii Estimated cost and first paragraph of 
page 45 Proposed Bidder Per Diem Tables. 

 
 
 
ADD to the RFP document: 
 
At page 5 invited Companies and at page 60 List of invited suppliers 
 

16 MDOS Consulting Inc. 

 
And as attached to this Addendum #01: 
 

Attachment 4.2: CLIENT PROJECT REFERENCE FORM” 
 
 
 
ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE SOLICITATION REMAIN UNCHANGED 


